

SLP(Crl.)No. 1661 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1661/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 23/10/2002 in CRLP 5754/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. SUDHAKAR REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SAHEM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTIONS &ORS
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. T Anamika, Adv.

Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.C.Sudershan, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Murthraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.

Charanjit

[OM Prakash]
Court Master