

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 687 OF 2004

P. SUDHAKAR REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SAHM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTIONS &ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.Ramakrishna Reddy,Adv.  
Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat J.Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having abated.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2004

P. SUDHAKAR REDDY .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

M/S. SAHEM ENGINEERING .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The parties are agreed that both the complainant as well as the accused have since passed away and the matter therefore abates.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as having  
abated.

.....J.  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,  
October 6, 2010.